

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

13 16.4.2025  
Sc Ct. no.2

**WPA 7688 OF 2025**

-----

Arun Kumar Das

Vs.

The Union of India & Ors.

Ms. Nibedita Chakraborty

....For the Petitioner

Mr. Ravi Ranjan Kumar

....For the Respondents

At the outset, on the prayer of Ms. Nibedita Chakraborty, learned Advocate appears for the petitioner leave is granted to the petitioner to implead the relevant cooperative society as a party respondent in the writ petition.

The impleadment shall be carried out in the cause title of the original writ petition by putting the signature of the learned advocate on record for the petitioner.

Mr. Ravi Ranjan Kumar, learned Advocate appears for the respondents.

Since the respondents are represented the petitioner shall serve the amended writ petition upon the learned Advocate and file affidavit-of-service.

After the entire exercise is performed, as directed above, the petitioner shall be at liberty to mention this writ petition for inclusion in the following monthly list upon notice to the respondents.

**(Aniruddha Roy, J.)**