

Court No. 2

20.8.2025

(Item No. 13)

(AB)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

W.P.A. 7688 of 2025

Arun Kumar Das

VS

The Union of India & Ors.

Ms. Nibedita Chakraborty

.... For the petitioner

Mr. Souvik Nandy

.... For respondent nos. 1 to 3

Ms. Nibedita Chakraborty, learned advocate
appears for the petitioner.

Mr. Souvik Nandy, learned senior advocate
appears for respondent nos. 1 to 3.

The writ petition shall appear under the
heading **“For Orders”** on **November 18, 2025**.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)