

19th May, 2026
Item no.D/L 01
Court No. 18
Pradip, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

Case No. **WPA 7688 of 2025**

In the matter of:

Arun Kumar Das

.... Petitioners

VS.

The Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

For the Petitioners:

Ms. Nibedita Chakraborty
Ms. Chandreyee Chakraborty

....Advocates

For the Union of India:

Mr. Ravi Ranjan Kumar

....Advocate

1. It has been submitted by the learned advocate representing the petitioner that the sole writ petitioner, namely, Arun Kumar Das, expired on 28th November, 2025.
2. The heirs and legal representatives of the deceased writ petitioner are not inclined to proceed with the writ petition any further.
3. In view of such submission, the writ petition stands dismissed.
4. Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties upon compliance of all requisite formalities.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)